



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2015-00222 – Helicobacter Pylori Testing

1. Helicobacter pylori testing – Adults and Adolescents

- a) A list of the tests recommended/allowed to be used for the diagnosis of a Helicobacter pylori infection within your CCG.

It is advised you refer your request to the relevant Acute Trusts who would be best placed to provide a response to this FOI request. For information relating to NHS North Norfolk CCG, NHS South Norfolk CCG and NHS Norwich CCG contact [Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust](#). For information relating to NHS West Norfolk CCG contact [The Queen Elizabeth Hospital King's Lynn NHS Foundation Trust](#).

- b) If Helicobacter test INFAL is not on the recommended/allowed list, please provide a reason.

Information not held.

2. Helicobacter pylori testing – Children

- a) A list of the tests recommended/allowed to be used for the diagnosis of a Helicobacter pylori infection in children within your CCG.

See response above to question 1 a) above.

- b) If Helicobacter test INFAL is not on the recommended/allowed list, please provide a reason.

Information not held.

3. Changing a recommendation

- a) If a product/procedure is not on the recommended/allowed list, please can you advise regarding the process to be followed to have a product/procedure accepted on to the recommended/allowed list.

Information not held.

b) Please can you advise of any associated contact details/information required for the process.

Information not held.